TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3933/0579	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC		108/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelicoat Technologies Image Products Holdco, LLC	
Street Address:	28 Gaylord Street	
City:	South Hadley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01075-5316	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448446	MUSEO
Registration Number:	3223054	SILVER RAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11695-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0596 5,00 2448446

900264821

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	08/28/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Toronto Dominion Release 1#page1.tif source=Toronto Dominion Release 1#page2.tif source=Toronto Dominion Release 1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0597

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release") is made as of August 28, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC, as administrative agent, a Delaware limited liability company ("Agent"), in favor of Intelicoat Technologies Image Products Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Intelicoat").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by Crane & Co., Inc. ("Grantor") in favor of the Agent dated December 22, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Specified Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment Agreement by and between Grantor and Intelicoat dated December 14, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), Grantor assigned the entire interest in and goodwill associated with the Specified Marks to Intelicoat;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on February 10, 2009, at Reel/Frame 3933/0579; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment was recorded with the PTO on April 13, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4521/0201.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in the Specified Marks.

Nothing herein is, or shall be deemed, a termination, cancellation, release or other modification of the Agent's security interests or liens in any other asset of Grantor.

* * * * *

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0598 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC

Name:

Title: Pres

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MUSEO	2448446	5/1/2001
SILVER RAG	3223054	3/27/2007

RECORDED: 08/28/2013